



\$~20

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 447/2025**
CHRISTIAN LOUBOUTIN SAS & ANR.

.....Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Sampurnaa Sanyal (VC),
Advocate

versus

M/S ITALIAN SHOES CO. & ORS.

.....Defendant

Through: None

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) Dr. AJAY GULATI

ORDER
04.09.2025

%

**I.A. No. 21996/2025 on behalf of the plaintiffs seeking
condonation of delay of 3 days in filing its replication to the
written statement filed by the defendants.**

1. Issue notice to **Id. Counsel** for the defendants. Notice be issued through **email only**. PF be filed within four days (excluding Court holidays). Reply be filed within 10 days of receiving the notice. An advance copy of the reply be supplied to Id. Counsel for the plaintiff who may file a rejoinder within 5 days of receiving advance copy of the reply.
2. Matter is already listed before the Hon'ble Court for 22.09.2025. Be placed before the Hon'ble Court on the date already fixed i.e. 22.09.2025, for further directions.

Dr. AJAY GULATI
(DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

SEPTEMBER 4, 2025/sk