



\$~53

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 447/2025, I.A. 11828/2025, I.A. 11829/2025 & I.A. 2053/2026**

CHRISTIAN LOUBOUTIN SAS & ANR.Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. Pravin Anand, Ms. Dhruv Anand,
Ms. Vdita Patru, Ms. Nimrat Singh, Mr.
Dhananjay Khanna, Advocates.

versus

M/S ITALIAN SHOES CO. & ORS.Defendants

Through: Mr. Vishal Patel, Advocate for
Defendants.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER

% **23.01.2026**

I.A. 26089/2025

1. Learned counsel for Defendants submits that all the infringing links have been taken down. Mr. Anand strenuously refutes this submission and hands over a copy of screenshots, which evidence that the Defendants are continuing to infringe.
2. It is directed that Defendants No. 2, 3 and 4 viz. Mr. Gaurav Bhatia, Mr. Pushpit Bhatia and Mr. Mohit Sharma, the partners of Defendant No. 1 shall be present in Court on next date.
3. List on 30.01.2026 at 2:30 PM.

JYOTI SINGH, J

JANUARY 23, 2026/AK