



\$~37

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 447/2025 & I.A. 11828/2025, 11829/2025, 26089/2025,  
2053/2026 and 2599/2026**

**CHRISTIAN LOUBOUTIN SAS & ANR.**

**.....Plaintiff**

Through: Mr. Dhruv Anand, Ms. Udit Patro  
and Mr. Dhananjay Khanna, Advocates.

versus

**M/S ITALIAN SHOES CO. & ORS.**

**.....Defendants**

Through: Mr. Vishal Patel, Mr. Nishant  
Dwivedi and Mr. Ashutosh Shukla, Advocates.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH**

**ORDER**

**%**

**30.01.2026**

1. Learned counsel for Defendants No. 2, 3 and 4 submits that said Defendants are unable to appear due to some personal exigencies.
2. This is indeed a serious matter. Despite direction of the Court, Defendants have not appeared. It is made clear that if Defendants No. 2, 3 and 4, partners of Defendant No. 1 do not appear in Court on 06.02.2026 at 2:30 PM, Court will be constrained to issue Bailable Warrants against them.

**JYOTI SINGH, J**

**JANUARY 30, 2026/AK**