



\$~34

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(COMM) 447/2025, I.A. 11828-11829/2025, I.A. 26089/2025  
I.A. 2053/2026 & I.A. 2599/2026

CHRISTIAN LOUBOUTIN SAS & ANR. ....Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. Dhananjay Khanna, Advocate.

versus

M/S ITALIAN SHOES CO. & ORS. ....Defendants

Through: Mr. Vishal Patel, Advocate along  
with Defendants in person.

**CORAM:**  
**HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH**

**ORDER**  
**09.03.2026**

%

Hon'ble Judge is not holding Court today.

List on 10.04.2026.

**BY ORDER**

**(COURT MASTER)**

**MARCH 09, 2026/VP**