



\$~31

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(COMM) 447/2025& I.As. 11828/2025, 11829/2025, 26089/20
2053/2026, 2599/2026, 9943/2026
CHRISTIAN LOUBOUTIN SAS & ANR.Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. Dhruv Anand and Mr. Dhananjay
Khanna, Advocates.

versus

M/S ITALIAN SHOES CO. & ORS.Defendants
Through: Mr. Vishal Patel, Advocate.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

% **ORDER**
10.04.2026

List on 29.04.2026.

JYOTI SINGH, J

APRIL 10, 2026/AK