



\$~29

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CNR No. DLHC010287152025

+ **CS(COMM) 447/2025**

CHRISTIAN LOUBOUTIN SAS & ANR.Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. Dhruv Kumar, Mr. Dhananjay
Khanna and Ms. Bhavya Verma, Advocates

versus

M/S ITALIAN SHOES CO. & ORS.Defendants

Through: Mr. Vishal Patel and Ms. Divya
Verma, Advocates along with Defendant No.2.

**CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH**

ORDER
21.08.2026

%

CS(COMM) 447/2025

1. List before learned Joint Registrar on 23.09.2026.

I.A. 11828/2025 (u/O XXXIX Rules 1 and 2 r/w Section 151 CPC, by Plaintiffs)

I.A. 11829/2025 (u/O XI Rules 1, 2 and 5 of CPC, by Plaintiffs)

I.A. 26089/2025 (u/O XXXIX Rule 2 A CPC, by Plaintiffs)

I.A. 2053/2026 (u/O XI Rule 1(12) CPC, by Plaintiffs)

I.A. 2599/2026 (u/S 151 CPC, by Defendant No. 2)

I.A. 9943/2026 (u/O XI Rule 1(12) CPC, Plaintiffs)

2. List before Court on 23.11.2026.

JYOTI SINGH, J

AUGUST 21, 2026/HS/VP